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Date: April 25, 2016

FIELD DATE SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO-15-0163

Location of Property: _Lime Kiln Rd Fulton, Md

Subdivision: _Westland Farm Estate Lot:_14

Well Driller: Fogles Allen Compton Owner: _Williamsburg Homes

Depth of Well: 115’
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground:_2’ __
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P.;:_ 24" _
High rate pumping —reservoir Drawdown
Time pump started: _8:15 Pumping rate: __8.5
Total time _15 Mins __ to reach pumping water level _25’_ ft. below M.P.

Recovery pump test data — observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER CALCULATED FLOW
minute intervals) | Below M.P. Time to fill 1 READING (gallons per
gallon bucket (if used) minute)
8:15 24’ 7 Seconds 8.5 gpm
8:30 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
8:45 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
9:00 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
9:15 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
9:30 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
9:45 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:00 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:15 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:30 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:45 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
11:00 25’ 7 8.5 gpm
11:15 25’ 7 Seconds 8.5 gpm




HOWARD COUNTY

Bureau of Environmental Health

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

tion Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Su

individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Propﬁ rty Owner: Mk Telephone #:

Subdivision:

Site Address: |

Pump Capaci

ly Pipin

- Lot# lg\__Well Tag #: HO \\\\S\ 2 ¥

Well Cap and Electric Conduit

Make: Campbell

Two piece watertight cap: yes
W71 B0 Model#: N/A Screened, vented well cap: yes

GPM Depth: 36” (36” miin) Cap secured to casing: yes
Well Yield: _| GPM NSF/WSC approved: yes Conduit min 18” B.G.: yes
Depth of well [encountered at time of pump installation: (Feet) Conduit secured to well cap: yes

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4

Must circle one

: Torque arrestors / Cable guards / Other acceptable method used

Safety rope, Iused, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing N/A

Piping to ho

Depth of supply

ise

Type: 1" poly|pipe
PSI: 200 psi (160 psi min)

House Connection

line: 36” (36” min) Sleeve sealed properly: yes

PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: ycs
Length of sleeve (5° minimum from foundation): 6

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, distribution
box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for approval prior to

installation.

S{gnamyﬂ ompany representativ

sponsible for installation Date

Date Insp. Requested: J_

Inspection Data:

For |

Date Insp. Approved:
Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36™ below grade

Two piece cap instailed and attached to casing securely

Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/atiached to cap properly
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing

Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade -
Water supply line sieeved adequately at house connection

Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter

(Revised formi10/24/20(8)

,*/:_



Bureau of Environmental Health
: 8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — OCTOBER 19, 2023

April 19, 2023

Homeowner
12505 Westland Court
Fulton, MD 20759

RE: Westland Farm Estates, Lot 14
12505 Westland Ct.
Building Permit: B22002348
Well Permit: HO-15-0208

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 3/31/2023. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
11/15/2022. The well construction was completed on 4/25/2016. Water samples were collected on
4/14/2023.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-15-0208. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Website: www.hcheaith.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
HOWARD COUNTY ozt gs0-Vake/neey
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section

Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocoheaith Twitter: @HoCoHealth




REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Reference: Ryan Bruffey Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location. 12505 Westland Court Requested By- Dave Fogle
Fulton, MD 20759 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 4/14/2023 1115 Site: Kitchen Sink

Date/Time Rec'd: 4/14/2023 1310 Treatment: None

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 71

Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-15-0208

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 4/15/2023 /0915 /LLO
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 4/15/2023 /0915 /LLO
Nitrate. 1.62 mg/L 10 EPA 300.0 4/14/2023 / 1459 / MEW
Turbidity 0.55 NTU <10 SM2130B 4/14/2023 /1540 / MEW
Sand ND mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 4/14/2023 /1515 / MEW

v
i

NOTES:

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

ND = None Detected

LS

Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

W 1 N W

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # ; 22002348

Date Reported: 4/17/2023

MD State Certification # 133






State of Maryland
DHMH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Chemistry
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 e

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director ACCREDITED
Certificate # 3525 02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project NoE16003999 Date Coll. 04/25/2016 Date Received 04/26/2016 Submitted By: S. Collins

Field ID: HO-15-0208
Lab No.: E16003999001

Analyte Method Result Units Date Analvzed

Chloride SM 4500-Cl E <10 mg/L 05/02/2016

Total Dissolved Solids SM 2540C 133 mg/L 04/27/2016
Comments:

Approved by: M ‘:Q_n:., Approval date: 05/03/2016

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA150.1, EPA 353.2, EPA 375.2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN, QCM-CN.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:\EnviroFinal-inorganicsA.rpt






State of Maryland
DHMH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Chemistry
TRACE METALS LABORATORY

1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director ACCREDITED
Certificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project No: E16004002 Date Coli.: 04/25/2016  Date Received04/26/2016  Submitted By. Collins

Field ID: HO-15-0208
Lab No.: E16004002001

Method Element Result Units Date Analvzed
EPA 200.7 Sodium 2.28 ppm 05/04/2016
Comments:
~ T "y, ,,"'-' } ,/f’ t
Approved by: e Approval date: 05/05/2016

**The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt









Collins, Sarah

From: Bob Corbett <BobCorbett@williamsburglic.com>

Sent: Monday, April 18, 2016 4:27 PM

To: Williams, Jeffrey; Collins, Sarah

Ce: Stephanie Tuite (Stephanie@fcc-eng.com); Theresa Miller
Subject: Westland Farms Lot 14

Attachments: WFE Lot 14 Revised wellbox.pdf

Jeff & Sarah,

Lot 14’s well has become an issue also. We are on our 2™ well at 160 feet and have yet to hit bedrock. That said, | have
attached a revision plan showing the refocation of the weli box to a point of higher elevation, where we feel more
comfortable that we will hit water. Please review asap and let me know if we are ok to proceed. | will ask Fisher Collins
by copy on this email to have the new well box staked for you as soon as possible. We have moved the well driller to Lot
7 and once they drill that lot, only Lot 14 will remain, so | mwould like to commence Lot 14 with your blessing soon.
Thanks to all.

Bob Corbett

Vice President
Williamsburg Group LLC
Cell # 410-977-3343









